	FORM PTO-1596 1-31-92 DOCKET NO.: 1128 To the Honorable C 101123699	R SHEET U.S. DEPARIMENT OF COMMERCE  Y AUG 8  d the attacted original documents or copy thereto:	
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
	Mark CHANDLER, R. Jerrold FULTON and Van CHANDLER	Name: Digital Diagnostics, Inc.	
	Maik Chambler, R. Jenoid Follow and Van Chambler		
	Additional name(s) of consequence most (ins) attacked? Ver V No.	Internal Address:	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes X_No  3. Nature of conveyance: 8 -18 - 99		
	•		
	X Assignment Merger	Street Address: 12212 Technology Boulevard #K	
	Security Agreement Change of Name		
	Other	City: Austin State/Country: TX ZIP: 78727-6115	
	Execution Date: January 9, 1996	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	ution date of the application is: June 18, 1999	
	A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).	
	08/540814 Additional numbers atta	ached? _ Yes _X_ No	
•	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
	Name: PEPPER HAMILTON LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
i	Internal Address:	Enclosed	
		X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Street Address: 600 Fourteenth Street, N.W.	8. Deposit account number:	
		50-0436	
		30-0430	
	City: Washington State: DC ZIP:20005-2004		
08/20/1999 D	DO NOT USE CBATES 00000148 500436 36358	THIS SPACE 40E	
)1 FC:581	9. Station and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
		corlo laf. Minus III June 18, 1999 Date	
		Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1	
	CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
ì	DC: #117437 v1 (2\$M501!.WPD)	1 1 2 1	

by Gianna Julian-Arnold Reg. No. 36,358

## **ASSIGNMENT**

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to DIGITAL DIAGNOSTICS, INC. (the "Assignee"), a corporation of having a place of business at 12212 Technology Blvd. #K, Austin, Texas 78727-6115, the entire right. title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 08/540,814, which has been filed on October 11, 1995, and is entitled "MULTIPLEXED ANALYSIS OF CLINICAL SPECIMENS APPARATUS AND METHODS such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

Signature: Name:

Signature: Name:

STATE OF Texas

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 16thay of Jan , 1996, personally appeared VAN S. CHANDLER, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

[SEAL] 

COUNTY OF Dallas

**GLORIA KIANI** NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS

SS.

My Commission Expires 8-17-98

Notary or Consular Officer

Gloria Kiani

STATE OF Texas §		
© SS. COUNTY OF Dallas §		
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 16th day of, 1996, personally appeared R_JERROLD FULTON, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.		
GLORIA KIANI NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS  Notary or Consular Officer		
[SEAL] My Commission Expires 8-17-98 Gloria Kiani		
STATE OF JULOS		
COUNTY OF JULIES.		
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day of Hully 1996, personally appeared MARK B.		
CHANDLER, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.		

[SEAL]

JILL WHITE
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF TEXAS
Commission Expires 8-10-96

Docket No.: 112802-232

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of Mark Chandler et al.

:

Serial No. 09/335,719

Group Art Unit: 1643

.

Filed: June 18, 1999

Examiner:

For:

MULTIPLEXED ANALYSIS OF CLINICAL SPECIMENS APPARATUS AND METHOD

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION

Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231 AUG 1 8 1999 45

ATTN: ASSIGNMENT DIVISION

Sir:

This is in response to the letter dated August 13, 1999, indicating the Assignment mailed June 18, 1999, was not received by the Patent and Trademark Office.

Attached is a copy of the postcard receipt indicating that the aboveidentified application was filed on June 18, 1999, with a declaration,
assignment and authorization to charge the assignment fee to our deposit
account. Also attached are copies of the assignment transmittal letter and
the assignment. It is requested that the Patent and Trademark Office
record this assignment and return the recordation to the undersigned.

Respectfully submitted,

PEPPER HAMILTON LLP

Suresh Koshy

Registration No. 42,761

Hamilton Square

600 Fourteenth Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-2004 Telephone: (202) 220-1200 Facsimile: (202) 220-1665